5KA10 thru 5KA36A
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88466 www.vishay.com
21-May-04 1
Automotive Transient Voltage Supressors
Stand-off Voltage 10 to 36V
Peak Pulse Power 5000W (10/1000µs)

(3) Measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave,
duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
New Product
5KA10 thru 5KA36A
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com Document Number 88466
2 21-May-04
Electrical Characteristics TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum
Breakdown Voltage Test Stand-off Reverse Peak Pulse Clamping Temperature
V(BR) Current Voltage Leakage Current Voltage at Coefficient
(V)(1) at IT VWM at VWM IPPM(2) IPPM of V(BR)
Device Type MIN MAX (mA) (V) ID (µA) (A) VC (V) (% / °C)
5KA10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10.0 15 266 18.8 0.084
5KA10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 294 17.0 0.084
5KA11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11.0 10 249 20.1 0.086
5KA11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 275 18.2 0.086
5KA12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12.0 5.0 227 22.0 0.088
5KA12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 5.0 251 19.9 0.088
5KA13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13.0 2.0 210 23.8 0.090
5KA13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 2.0 233 21.5 0.090
5KA14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14.0 1.0 194 25.8 0.092
5KA14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 1.0 216 23.2 0.092
5KA15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15.0 1.0 186 26.9 0.094
5KA15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 1.0 205 24.4 0.094
5KA16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16.0 1.0 174 28.8 0.096
5KA16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 1.0 192 26.0 0.096
5KA17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17.0 1.0 164 30.5 0.097
5KA17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 1.0 181 27.6 0.097
5KA18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18.0 1.0 155 32.2 0.098
5KA18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 1.0 171 29.2 0.098
5KA20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20.0 1.0 140 35.8 0.099
5KA20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 1.0 154 32.4 0.099
5KA22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22.0 1.0 127 39.4 0.100
5KA22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 1.0 141 35.5 0.100
5KA24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24.0 1.0 116 43.0 0.101
5KA24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 1.0 129 38.9 0.101
5KA26 28.9 35.3 5.0 26.0 1.0 107 46.6 0.101
5KA26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 1.0 119 42.1 0.101
5KA28 31.1 38.0 5.0 28.0 1.0 100 50.1 0.102
5KA28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 1.0 110 45.4 0.102
5KA30 33.3 40.7 5.0 30.0 1.0 93.5 53.5 0.103
5KA30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 1.0 103 48.4 0.103
5KA33 36.7 44.9 5.0 33.0 1.0 84.7 59.0 0.104
5KA33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 1.0 93.8 53.3 0.104
5KA36 40.0 48.9 5.0 36.0 1.0 77.8 64.3 0.104
5KA36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 1.0 86.1 58.1 0.104
5KA10 thru 5KA36A
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88466 www.vishay.com